HAL012R6   12/06
Product Information Bulletin
TRU-AIM® IR MR16
Low Voltage Halogen Lamps
• All the technological advances of standard MR16s
with significant reduction in energy consumption
• Bright, crisp light throughout lamp life
• A high efficacy directional lamp which combines

reflector coating, and an
infrared reflective coating on
the lamp capsule. Lamp(s)
shall be (20, 37 or 50) watts
with a __ beam spread (NSP,
NFL, FL or WFL).
Ordering Guide
37 MR 16 / IR / SP 10 / C
Wattage Multifaceted Diameter Type Beam Spread Beam Angle Covered
20W/ Reflector 16 = 16/8 Infrared NSP = Narrow Spot 10°
37W/50W NFL = Narrow Flood 25°
FL = Flood 35°
WFL = Wide Flood 60°
Lamp Comparison
Item No. Lamp Type Beam Angle Color Temperature (K) CBCP (cd)
58533 20MR16/IR/FL35/C 35 3000 1000
Brand X Q35MR16/C/FL40 40 3000 1000
58633 37MR16/IR/FL35/C 35 3000 2200
Brand X Q50MR16/C/FL40 40 3050 1700
54173 50MR16/IR/FL35/C 35 3000 2850
Brand X Q71MR16/C/FL40 40 3050 2200
Ordering and Specification Information
Item Ordering Avg. Rated CBCP Beam
Number Abbreviation Watts Volts Base Life (cd) Angle
58531 20MR16/IR/SP10/C 20 12 GU5.3 5000 6000 10
58532 20MR16/IR/NFL25/C 20 12 GU5.3 5000 2300 25
58533 20MR16/IR/FL35/C 20 12 GU5.3 5000 1000 35
58838 20MR16/IR/FL60/C 20 12 GU5.3 5000 450 60
58641 37MR16/IR/NSP10 37 12 GU5.3 5000 12,500 10
58634 37MR16/IR/NFL25 37 12 GU5.3 5000 4400 25
58633 37MR16/IR/FL35/C 37 12 GU5.3 5000 2200 35
58837 37MR16/IR/WFL60/C 37 12 GU5.3 5000 1100 60
54175 50MR16/IR/NSP10/C 50 12 GU5.3 5000 15,000 10
54174 50MR16/IR/NFL25/C 50 12 GU5.3 5000 5700 25
54173 50MR16/IR/FL35/C 50 12 GU5.3 5000 2850 35
54237 50MR16/IR/WFL60/C 50 12 GU5.3 5000 1430 60
SYLVANIA, TRU-AIM and ECOLOGIC are registered trademarks of OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
©
20
06
 OS
RA
M
SY
LVA
NIA
12
/06
   P
ho
tog
rap
hy
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Service and Sales Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial Commercial
Phone: 1-800-255-5042Fax: 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 1-800-562-4671Fax: 1-800-562-4674
OEM/Specialty Markets
Phone: 1-800-762-7191Fax: 1-800-762-7192
Display/Optic
Phone: 1-888-677-2627Fax: 1-800-762-7192
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Industrial Commercial